

Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: INF 11-60, Version: 1

From the Director, Department of Transportation and Public Works, submitting an annual informational report regarding Milwaukee County NR 216 Storm Water Permit issued by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources providing an update on permit requirements. (Also to the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit) (INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY COMMITTEE).

Background

The Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) issued an NR 216 Stormwater Permit to Milwaukee County on December 15, 2006. The permit requires that Milwaukee County submit an annual report to the WDNR by March 31st each calendar year. The annual report provides status updates on each of the permit requirements. The permit further requires that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors review or be apprised of the content of the report.

Prepared by: Tim Detzer, P.E. Environmental Engineer	
Approved by:	
<u> </u>	
Jack Takerian, Director	Gregory High, P.E., Director
Transportation & Public Works	DTPW-A&E-ES

Attachments: 2010 Annual Report, Milwaukee County NR 216 Permit

cc: County Executive Marvin Pratt
Lee Holloway, County Board Chairman
Terry Cooley, Chief of Staff